## 502675262 02/11/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2721869

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE LLC	01/30/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH	
Street Address:	ALFRED-NOBEL-STRASSE 10	
City:	MONHEIM	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	15205-9741	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11472000	
Application Number:	61434575	
Application Number:	13980104	
Patent Number:	7144955	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)777-3902

Email: veronica.thompson@bayer.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE LLC

Address Line 1: 100 BAYER ROAD

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15205-9741

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VARIOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VERONICA.THOMPSON
Signature:	/Veronica Thompson/
	PATENT

502675262 REEL: 032192 FRAME: 0561

Date:	02/11/2014	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=assignmentofapplicationfrombmsagtobipwithschedule021114#page1.tif		
source=assignmentofapplicationfrombmsagtobipwithschedule021114#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 032192 FRAME: 0562

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Bayer MaterialScience AG, a corporation of Leverkusen, Germany an Owner by an assignment, of the U.S. Patents and Patent Applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents").

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bayer MaterialScience AG has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH, a Limited Liability Company of Germany, located at Alfred-Nobel-Strasse 10, 40789 Monheim, Germany, and its successors, its entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention, and also including any continuation, divisional, reissue and re-examination applications based thereon; and also the entire right and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained.

Signed in Leverkusen, Germany this 30 <sup>TH</sup> day	of January 2014.
By ppa While	By Pa.//22
Title Schlor Potent Councot	Title Senior Patent Council
Reprsentative of Bayer Material Science AG	Representative of Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH

# SCHEDULE A

Application	U.S. Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Country
Number				
11472,000	June 21, 2006			US
10/694,107	October 27, 2003	7,144,955	December 5, 2006	US
61/434,575	January 20, 2011			US
13/980,104	January 19, 2012			US

PATENT REEL: 032192 FRAME: 0564

**RECORDED: 02/11/2014**